RECEIVED

JAN 141994

WATER RESOURCES DEPY}
SALEM, OREGON

Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist
Water Resources Dept.
3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, Or 97310

Dear Don

Enclosed are the following corrected maps:

(1) Arita and Arlo Harwood SWR 542. I added the 1/16 lines
and showed the location of the house.

(2) Jane Muffett SWR 540 and SWR 539. I added the 1/16 lines.
(3) Marcella Dailey SWR 452. I showed the location of the
house .

(4) Robert and Fontella Hankins SWR 454, These questions all
concern the claimed use of ivrvigation. Mr. Hankins claims
that there was irrigation of 5 acres of potatoe fields prior
to 1909 and showed me where he thought it had been. as 1
explained in my final proof report there is currently no
irrigation at this time and no sign that there has been in
the near past. There is currently no point of diversion, no
conveyance system and only an estimate of the original place
of use. I have changed the hatchuring on the map to a dashed
line to indicate that the irrigation iIs not a curvent use. If
you have any questions about this I can be reached at 759-
4467 ory 267-2872.

Sincerely
Harvey Wilcox

PS: The Benson Creek Stock map is in their possession and I
have asked them to send it to you. Also I am no longer an
employee of Stuntzner Engineering. 1 have started my own

business called Wilcox Land and Forestry Services, 759-4467,
3190 N. Lake Rd Lakeside, Or 97449. 1 can also be reached at
Stuntzner Engineering as I fTinish up work that I have started
for them.
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NATER K
SALEM,

LAND SURVEYING ENGINEERING FORESTRY

STUNTZNER ENGINEERING & FORESTRY

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE REPORT (PRE 1909 VESTED
RIGHT )
1/27/93

INFORMAT ION

THE PERMITTEE IS: JANE MUFFETT
3636 SHUTTERS LANDING RD.
NORTH BEND, OREGON 97459
PHONE: (503) 756-7538

I TALKED WITH JANE MUFFET ON SITE. THE CREEKS SHOWN ON MY
MAP RUN THROUGH THE PASTURE AND ARE ACCESSIBLE TO THE CATTLE
OVER MOST OF THEIR LENGTH. JANE TOLD ME THAT THE MAXIMUM
NUMBER OF CATTLE THEY RUN ARE 40 HEAD.

SOURCES
THE SOURCE OF WATER IS ADAMS CREEK, SHUTTER CREEK AND AN
UNNAMED STREAM.

DIVERSION POINT
THIS IS FOR INSTREAM STOCK WATERING ONLY .

MOTOR/PUMP
NO MOTOR

PIPE
NO PIPE

HEADS
NO HEADS

USES
THE WATER IS BEING USED FOR INSTREAM STOCK WATERING.

LIFT
NO LIFT



NATER
CAPACITY SALEM. O]
JANE TOLD ME THAT THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF CATTLE THAT THEY RUN
IS 40. AT 15 GALLONS PER DAY PER HEAD THIS GIVES 600 GAL/DAY .

SURVEY TIE
THE LOCATION OF THE STREAMS WERE TRACED FROM THE USGS MAP.

THE PRE 1909 WATER RIGHTS SURVEY AND INSPECTION OF THE USE
ARE  FOUND TO BE COMPLETED UNDER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF
PRE 1909 VESTED WATER RIGHTS AND WAS COMPLETED BY ME  ON
5/25/93 AND THE FACTS CONTAINED ON  THIS REPORT AND
ACCOMPANYING PRE 1909 VESTED WATER RIGHTS MAP ARE CORRECT TO
THE BLEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

———

AP T T
-~ Water Righy ;‘\\

‘_‘z'. A

HARVEY WILCOX CWRE #142
EXPIRES 12/31/94

I, JANE MUFFETT, AGREE TO THE FINDINGS OF THE CWRE AND DO
SUBMIT THIS SITE REPORT AND MAP AS MY CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE
OF THE WATER AS PROVIDED UNDER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF
PRE 1909 VESTED WATER RIGHTS.

%‘W‘” ppiiemye i I

N

<
!



PRE—-19C¢  VESTED WATF? RIGHT

Section 29430 Township__ 23S ___Range__ 12W W.M.
Coos County £§
N

519 S19 S20 520

A
S30 S30 529®\> S29

530 . §900529 ) : 529

S31 | /\ S37 S32 S32

Legend

1320 Feet

— .+ —  Property Line
—>——>—  (Creek

1” —

[ ] Stock Watering
NOTE:
o The instream water use is
— entirely located on property
o owned by the applicant.
IN THE NAME OF 0

Jane Muffett

Surveyed on__ May 25, 1993 by_H.A. Wilcox

A)
Hcp(y Wilcox !

_EXAMINERS DISCLAIMER STATEMENT
Nov. 19, 1987

The preparation of this map was for the purpose of
identifying the location of the Water Right only and
has no intent to'provide dimensions or location of

property ownership lines. EXPIRES 12/31/94



ECEIVED
‘\il..x' b W G

May 23, 1993 JUN - 11993

TER RESOURCES DEPT.

WA it
SALEM, OREGON

Water Resources Department
Atten: Dwight French

3850 Portland Rd. NE

Salem, OR 97310

Dear Mr. French,

I have contracted with a Certified Water Right Examiner to prepare a map for claim SWR-
539 on Shutters Creek and SWR-540 on Adams Creek. His name and address is:

Harvey Wilcox
Stuntzner Engineering
P.O. Box 118

Coos Bay, OR 97420

Sincerely,

Cpove Wtk

Jane Muffett
3636 Shutters Landing Rd.
North Bend, OR 97459
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blatasrmaster s Office SALEM,
District No. 17
Coos Tounty Courthoose

S T

Cogquille, ORrR 27423
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP ﬂ& NAME?ou-m Coast # ]7 UNADJUDICATED AREA ? OL Dufe

RECEIPT #_ 4L0U s W R NUMBER _OFH 539
CHECK ENCLOSURES ONE PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY Zf~
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER 400\/10 ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS i
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION .’ % /

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed

date received stamped

source and trib
diversion point location
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)

:
il
=

. place of use < VLY, S W S,
67 — scale
.~ township, range, section
¢~ north arrow
t~ CWRE stamp
¢~ disclaimer
~ date survey was performed
P.0.B. of survey
dimensions and capacity of diversion system
¢~ Y“beneficial use" type title
L~ "permanent-quality" paper
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSI\SWRA\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92



January 19, 1994

HARVEY WILCOX
3190 N LAKE ROAD
LAKESIDE OR 97449

RE: SWR-539

Dear Mr Wilcox,

Ol

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of JANE MUFFETT you returned with corrections and completions. I have added
the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions,

please give me a call.

Sincerely,

N

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\CASASWR-0539.004

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Ol

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

December 28, 1993

HARVEY WILCOX
3190 N LAKE ROAD
LAKESIDE OR 97449

RE: File# SWR-539
DEAR HARVEY WILCOX,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 600 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Jane M. Muffett. You will find the item which
requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or
OAR site“and paraphrased statute or rule.

e of use (% %) ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (B) "The location of place of use by quarter-
quarter section...” You must show the 1/16th lines on the map.

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

N

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

FAWPSIANSWRACLAIMANT\S\SWR-0539.00M

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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Ol

June 23, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

JANE MUFFETT
3636 SHUTTERS LANDING RD
NORTH BEND OR 97459

RE: SWR-539 AND SWR-540
Dear Ms Muffett,
This will acknowledge the receipt of the maps and data prepared by a water right examiner to

support your claim to a pre-1909 vested water right. These will be added to you files and
reviewed in the future. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Moo

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

S%4.003
TAWAS\C\S\SWR-0$40-662

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



On

WATER
RESOURCES
June 3, 1993 DEPARTMENT

HARVEY WILCOX
STUNTZNER ENGINEERING
PO BOX 118

COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: Surface Water Registration Map

Dear MR WILCOX,

JANE MUFFETT has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources Department (WRD) that you
have been hired to prepare the claim of beneficial use map for their Surface Water
Registration Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated schedule of map
preparation and submission to the WRD.

Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the file number SWR-539.
Sincerely,

ng/#jm /

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

JAWPS1\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0539.002
6-7-9% = STU\.QTLQGSZ. Cuem map, N B AD T 59-‘1
W An OXEECT TR Ao Aseer TV
\VoF NS WV Ve Avrtnss, VW3,

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



- - Olegon

April 23, 1993 WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

JANE M MUFFETT
3636 SHUTTERS LANDING RD
NORTH BEND OR 97459

Dear JANE MUFFETT,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of JANE
M MUFFET has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $400.00 have been™
received and our receipt #96011 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered
SWR-539. You have two claims. Claim SWR-539 is the one on Shutters Creek.

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the
map be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). Within 60 days of this
letter you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to
prepare your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must
identify the name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will
contact the CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline.

We will not be able to process you claim until we have received your map. If you have any
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

)

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

Enclosure

JAWPSI\SWRACLAIMANT\S\SWR-0539.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON
“TER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310

w
RECEIPT # g 601 1

378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: ‘~ Sen). I 1) Vw76 APPLICATION :
BY: ==t / PERMIT
TRANSFER

CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

(] 2442 o neco [s2/ 5 ]
l01-00-0 WRD MISC cAsH ACCT |
842.010  ADJUDICATIONS s“f /4] 2
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS $
830.660  PARKING FEES Name/month s

OTHER: (IGENTIFY) s

[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

CASH ACCT.
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # [’:]
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001  COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) s
e e EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842,001  SURFACE WATER 842.002
842.003  GROUND WATER 842.004 s
842.005  TRANSFER 842,006 $
T ram—— EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 842.023 $
842.016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR 842.019 s
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT 842.024 $
[06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE [ carD # |
MONITORING WELLS CARD #
]45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS [_5:]
|07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842.011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
842115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLICATION $
recerts 96011 DATED: __ /. . sv: 12 o0 g

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal





